214E



## Göran Malm new Chairman of the board of Micronic Laser Systems AB

Täby, Sweden – September 18, 2007 – Micronic Laser Systems AB (OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm, Nordic list, Mid Cap, Information Technology: MICR), a leading global supplier of laser pattern generators for photomasks, has today elected a new Chairman of the board to succeed Lars Nyberg.

The Board of Micronic Laser Systems AB has today elected Göran Malm as Chairman of the Board up to the next Annual General Meeting. Göran Malm succeeds Lars Nyberg who leaves his position in the Board due to his new assignment as President and CEO of TeliaSonera.

Göran Malm has been a member of the Board since 2002.

## **Company contact:**

Sven Löfquist President and CEO Tel: +46 8 638 52 00 sven.lofquist@micronic.se

## **About Micronic Laser Systems AB**

Micronic Laser Systems AB is a Swedish high-tech company engaged in the development, manufacture and marketing of a series of extremely accurate laser pattern generators for the production of photomasks. The technology involved is known as microlithography. Micronic's product offering also includes metrology systems for display photomasks. Micronic's systems are used by the world's leading electronics companies in the manufacture of television and computer displays, semiconductor circuits and semiconductor packaging components. Micronic is located in Täby, north of Stockholm and at present has subsidiaries in the United States, Japan, South Korea and Taiwan. Micronic maintains a web site at: http://www.micronic.se